

**CNR No. DLCT11-000083-2021**

**CC No. 14/2021**

**CBI v. Nalin Kumar**

**06.03.2021**

**Matter is taken up today and the proceedings are conducted through video conferencing (CISCO WEBEX) as per Order No. 35/RG/DHC/2021, dated 14.01.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Circular No. Power Gaz./RADC/2021/799-886-D/35-B, dated 16.01.2021.**

Present: Ms. Shashi Tiwari, Ld. Substitute PP for the state.

Inspector / IO Davinder Kumar in person.

Inspector / IO Davinder submits that he has already filed documents on 05.03.2021. Documents be checked. IO shall co-ordinate with Ahlmad.

Put up for consideration on 30.03.2021.

**(Arvind Kumar)  
Special Judge, CBI-10  
Rouse Avenue Courts  
New Delhi/06.03.2021**