

**CNR No. : DLCT11-000083-2021**

Case No. : CBI 14/2021

ECIR : 36(A)/2015-DLI

U/Sec. : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act

**CBI v. Nalin Kumar**

**30.03.2021.**

Present : Shri Navin Kumar Giri, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith  
IO Inspector Devender Kumar.

IO submits that he could not get the documents checked as  
he was ill.

Let the documents be checked.

IO shall co-ordinate with the Ahlmad.

Put up on **23.04.2021** for consideration.

**(ARVIND KUMAR)**

Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-10

Rouse Avenue Courts Complex

New Delhi/30.03.2021.