

CNR No. : DLCT11-000083-2021

Case No. : CBI 14/2021

ECIR : 36(A)/2015-DLI

U/Sec. : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act

CBI v. Nalin Kumar

21.08.2021.

Matter is taken up today and the proceedings are conducted through Video Conferencing (CISCO WEBEX) as per directions of Hon'ble High Court issued on Covid-19 pandemic vide Circular No. 504/RG/DHC/2021 dated 12.08.2021.

Present : Shri Navin Kumar Giri, Ld. PP for CBI.

Ld. PP for CBI submits that some documents are yet to be checked by ahalmad and seeks some time.

Let the documents be checked.

Put up on **28.08.2021** for consideration.

The signed hard copy of the order shall be placed on record as and when the regular functioning of the Courts at Rouse Avenue Complex, New Delhi is resumed.

(ARVIND KUMAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-10

Rouse Avenue Courts Complex

New Delhi/21.08.2021(PK)