

CNR No. : DLCT11-000083-2021

Case No. : CBI 14/2021

FIR No. : RC DAI 2015-A-0036

U/Sec. : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act.

Branch : CBI/ACB/New Delhi.

CBI v. Nalin Kumar

09.11.2021.

Matter is taken up today and the proceedings are conducted through physical hearing as per directions of Hon'ble High Court issued on Covid-19 pandemic vide Circular No.700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 and Circular No. Power Gaz/RACC/2021/25523-25622-C dated 29.10.2021 issued by the Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI), Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi.

Present : Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP, CBI with IO Shri Davinder Kumar, Inspector, CBI, ACB, Delhi and Pairvi Officer Shri Pradeep Rana.

Ahlmad has reported that documents have already been checked.

CBI has filed present charge sheet for the offences committed under section 13(2) read with section 13(1)(e) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 against the accused Nalin Kumar.

I have gone through the charge sheet, documents and statements of witnesses. There is sufficient material on record to take the cognizance of offences.

I hereby take the cognizance of the offences committed under section 13(2) read with section 13(1)(e) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 against the accused Nalin Kumar.

Issue summons to accused for **21.12.2021**.

(ARVIND KUMAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-10
Rouse Avenue Courts Complex
New Delhi/09.11.2021.(pk)