

CNR No. : DLCT11-000083-2021
Case No.: CBI 14/2021
FIR NO : RC DAI 2015-A-0036
U/S : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act
Branch : CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI v. Nalin Kumar

09.03.2022

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP for CBI.
Accused Nalin Kumar with Ld. Counsels
Ms. T.U.Sharika Mattoo and Ms. Sayali Kadu.

An application U/S 207 CrPC has been filed by Ld. Counsel
for accused. Copy supplied.

IO is not present. IO is directed to remain present on next
date of hearing.

CBI shall also place on record copy of unrelieved documents, if
any.

Put up on 28.03.2022 for scrutiny of documents.

(Arvind Kumar)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-10
Rouse Avenue Courts
New Delhi/09.03.2022/mb