

CNR No. : DLCT11-000083-2021

Case No. : CBI 14/2021

FIR No. : RC DAI 2015-A-0036

U/Sec. : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act.

Branch : CBI/ACB/New Delhi.

CBI v. Nalin Kumar

27.04.2022.

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP for CBI.
HIO/Insp. Davinder Kumar.

Accused Nalin Kumar is **absent**.

Ms. Tusharika Mattoo, Ld. Counsel for accused Nalin Kumar.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Nalin Kumar by Ld. Counsel.

Heard. In view of the submissions made and reasons stated in the application, **accused is exempted** from personal appearance for today only.

Ld. Counsel for CBI submits that CBI has supplied deficient/legible copies of documents, as stated in application under section 207 Cr. PC. filed by accused.

Ld. Counsel for CBI has filed reply to the application under section 207 Cr. PC. Ld. Counsel for CBI also submits that she wants to

place on record some additional documents which CBI could not place on record at the time of filing of charge sheet. It is submitted that these documents are relied upon documents and are relevant for just decision of case.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that she has no objection if these additional documents are placed on record and in fact, she also demanded these documents from the prosecution.

Thus, keeping in view the facts and circumstances, the additional documents alongwith additional list of documents are taken on record.

Put up **12.05.2022** for scrutiny of documents.

(ARVIND KUMAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-10
Rouse Avenue Courts Complex
New Delhi/27.04.2022.(pk)