

CNR No. : DLCT11-000083-2021

Case No. : CBI 14/2021

FIR No. : RC DAI 2015-A-0036

U/Sec. : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act.

Branch : CBI/ACB/New Delhi.

CBI v. Nalin Kumar

05.07.2022.

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused Nalin Kumar is not present.

Sh. Shri Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance for today has been moved on behalf of accused.

Heard.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, accused is **exempted** from personal appearance for **today** only.

Ld. Counsel for accused has filed an application for inspection of certain unrelayed documents. Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he has given details of the documents in para 6 of the application which the applicant/accused intends to inspect.

Ld. Counsel for CBI submits that CBI has no objection if

the applicant/accused is allowed to inspect the unrelieved documents.

CBI will allow the counsel for accused as well as accused to inspect the aforesaid documents in CBI Office/Malkhana subject to their convenience, within two weeks.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he will coordinate with the IO and will inspect the unrelieved documents as per convenience of the IO.

Thus, application of the applicant/accused is disposed of accordingly.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

Put up on **24.08.2022** for **arguments on charge**.

(ARVIND KUMAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-10
Rouse Avenue Courts Complex
New Delhi/05.07.2022.(pk)