

CNR No. : DLCT11-000083-2021

Case No. : CBI 14/2021

FIR No. : RC DAI 2015-A-0036

U/Sec. : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act.

Branch : CBI/ACB/New Delhi.

CBI v. Nalin Kumar

24.08.2022.

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused Nalin Kumar with Ld. Counsel Ms. Tusharika Matoo.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that she coordinated with the IO many times for inspection of unrelieved documents but the IO was on Medical Leaves for long time and she could not inspect the unrelieved documents. She further submits that yesterday only she was allowed to inspect the unrelieved documents and she could partly inspect the documents.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks some more time for addressing arguments on charge.

Put up on **16.09.2022** for **arguments on charge.**

An application is filed by accused for permission to travel abroad to Singapore from 24.09.2022 to 02.10.2022 for business purposes.

Copy of the application supplied to Ld. PP, CBI.

Ld. PP, CBI seeks time to file reply.

Put up on **03.09.2022** for reply / consideration on the application filed by accused.

(ARVIND KUMAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-10
Rouse Avenue Courts Complex
New Delhi/24.08.2022.(pk)