

**CNR No. : DLCT11-000083-2021**  
**Case No.: CBI 14/2021**  
**FIR NO : RC DAI 2015-A-0036**  
**U/S : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act**  
**Branch : CBI/ACB/New Delhi**  
**CBI v. Nalin Kumar**

**03.09.2022**

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP for CBI.  
IO/Insp. Davinder Kumar.  
Ms. Tusharika Mattoo, Ld. Counsel for  
accused Nalin Kumar.

Vide separate order, application filed by  
applicant/accused Nalin Kumar is disposed of.

Copy of the order be given to the concerned parties.

**(Arvind Kumar)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-10**  
**Rouse Avenue Courts**  
**New Delhi/03.09.2022/mb**