

CNR No. : DLCT11-000083-2021

Case No. : CBI 14/2021

FIR No. : RC DAI 2015-A-0036

U/Sec. : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act.

Branch : CBI/ACB/New Delhi.

CBI v. Nalin Kumar

16.09.2022.

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused Nalin Kumar with Ld. Counsel Ms. Tusharika Matoo.

Ld. Counsel for accused has filed an application under section 91 Cr.PC for summoning of certain documents not relied upon by CBI.

Copy of the application is supplied to Ld. PP, CBI.

Ld. Counsel for CBI seeks time to file reply to the application under section 91 Cr. PC.

Put up on **10.10.2022** for **reply/arguments** on the application under section 91 Cr. PC.

Ld. Counsel for accused filed an application in compliance of order dated 03.09.2022.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused submits that vide this

application, he has filed itinerary of applicant/accused including details of his stay and contact number during his travel abroad and Term Deposit Advice bearing Deposit No.6146497629 for a sum of Rs.2 lacs issued by Kotak Mahindra Bank, Andheri East, Mumbai in compliance of order dated 03.09.2022.

Same are taken on record.

Copy of the order be given dasti to Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Put up on **10.10.2022**.

(ARVIND KUMAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-10
Rouse Avenue Courts Complex
New Delhi/16.09.2022.(pk)