

**CNR No. : DLCT11-000083-2021**  
**Case No.: CBI 14/2021**  
**FIR NO : RC DAI 2015-A-0036**  
**U/S : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act**  
**Branch : CBI/ACB/New Delhi**  
**CBI v. Nalin Kumar**

**06.12.2022**

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP for CBI.  
Accused Nalin Kumar in person.  
Sh. Shri Singh, Ld. Counsel for  
accused Nalin Kumar.

Ld. Counsel for CBI submits that she has filed an application U/S 173(5) (a) CrPC for placing on record additional documents marked as Annexure-A running into 1 to 17 sheets annexed with the application.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he has no objection if the application filed by CBI is allowed and the documents annexed with the application are taken on record.

Thus keeping in view the interest of justice, the application filed by CBI for placing on record the additional documents is allowed. The additional documents are taken on record.

**The application stands disposed of accordingly.**

Part arguments on charge heard.

**Put up on 20.01.2023 for further arguments.**

**(Arvind Kumar)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-10  
Rouse Avenue Courts  
New Delhi/06.12.2022/mb**