

CNR No. : DLCT11-000083-2021
Case No.: CBI 14/2021
FIR NO : RC DAI 2015-A-0036
U/S : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act
Branch : CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI v. Nalin Kumar

20.01.2023

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP for CBI.
Accused Nalin Kumar in person.
Sh. Shri Singh and Ms. Tusharika Matto
Ld. Counsels for accused Nalin Kumar.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

Put up on 24.02.2023 for further
arguments/consideration on charge. Written
submissions/judgments, if any, be filed before the next
date of hearing.

(Arvind Kumar)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-10
Rouse Avenue Courts
New Delhi/20.01.2023/mb