

CNR No : DLCT 11-000083-2021
Case No. : CBI 14/2021
FIR No. : RC DAI 2015-A-0036
U/S : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act
Branch : CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI Vs. Nalin Kumar

24.02.2023

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP for CBI.
Ms. Tusharika Mattoo, Ld. Counsel for accused Nalin
Kumar.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks adjournment on the ground
that main counsel Sh. Shri Singh is not well.

At request, put up on **20.03.2023** for **further
arguments/consideration on charge.**

(ARVIND KUMAR)
Special Judge, (P C Act) CBI-10
Rouse Avenue Courts
New Delhi/24.02.2023/VR