

CNR No. : DLCT11-000083-2021
Case No. : CBI 14/2021
FIR No. : RC DAI 2015-A-0036
U/Sec. : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act.
Branch : CBI/ACB/New Delhi.

CBI v. Nalin Kumar

27.03.2023.

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP for CBI.
HIO Davinder Kumar, Inspector, CBI, ACB, Delhi.
Accused Nalin Kumar with Ld. Counsels, Sh. Shri Singh
and Ms. Tusharika Mattoo.

Ld. Counsel for CBI has filed an application for placing on
record the additional list of document and additional list of witnesses.
Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he will be filing reply
to the application filed by CBI.

Put up on **26.04.2023 at 2:00 pm** for reply and arguments
on the application filed by CBI.

(ARVIND KUMAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-10
Rouse Avenue Courts Complex
New Delhi/27.03.2023.(pk)