

CNR No. : DLCT11-000083-2021
Case No. : CBI 14/2021
FIR No. : RC DAI 2015-A-0036
U/Sec. : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act.
Branch : CBI/ACB/New Delhi.

CBI v. Nalin Kumar

19.07.2023.

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP for CBI.
Accused **Nalin Kumar** is **absent**.
Ms. Tusharika Mattoo, Ld. Counsel for accused Nalin
Kumar.

An application for exemption from personal appearance for today is filed on behalf of accused by his Counsel.

Heard. In view of the reasons stated in the application and the submissions made by Ld. Counsel, **accused** Nalin Kumar is **exempted** from personal appearance for **today** only.

Put up on **02.08.2023 at 3:00 pm** for consideration on charge.

(ARVIND KUMAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-10
Rouse Avenue Courts Complex
New Delhi/19.07.2023.(pk)