

**CNR No. : DLCT11-000083-2021**  
**Case No.: CBI 14/2021**  
**FIR NO : RC DAI 2015-A-0036**  
**U/S : 13(2) r/w 13(1)(e) of PC Act**  
**Branch : CBI/ACB/New Delhi**  
**CBI v. Nalin Kumar**

**02.04.2024**

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. PP for CBI.  
HIO/Insp. Davinder Kumar.  
Accused Nalin Kumar with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. Mohd. Ashaab.

Summons issued to PW Inderjeet Singh have been received back with the report that he has unfortunately died on 24.09.2022, along with the death certificate. Accordingly, his name be deleted from the name of witnesses.

PW6 Sh. Maninder Singh is present. He is examined and discharged.

PW7 Sh. Malkhan Singh is present. He is partly examined in chief. His further chief examination is deferred as it is lunch time.

Put up at 2.00 PM.

**(SANJEEV AGGARWAL)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-10**  
**Rouse Avenue Courts**  
**New Delhi/02.04.2024**

**At 2.00 PM**

Present: As above.

PW7 Sh. Malkhan Singh is present. He is further examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up on 01.05.2024 and 02.05.2024 for remaining PE.  
HIO be summoned to appear on the said dates.

Witnesses listed in the list of witnesses as LW-13 and  
LW-34 be summoned for 01.05.2024 and witnesses listed as LW-27  
and LW-29 be summoned for 02.05.2024.

**(SANJEEV AGGARWAL)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-10**  
**Rouse Avenue Courts**  
**New Delhi/02.04.2024**