

CNR No. DLCT11-000083-2021
CBI vs Nalin Kumar
RC/DAI/2015-A-0036
CBI No. 14/2021

16.05.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Nalin Kumar on bail.
Sh. Mohd. Ashaab, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Nalin Kumar.
Witness PW-8 Manish Rai is present.

PW-8 Manish Rai is examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW Udit Gupta was also summoned for today.
However, he has sent a request submitting that he has received
the summons on 15.05.2025 only and he is not able to appear in
such a short notice.

PW Udit Gupta be summoned again.

Put up for PE on the dates already fixed i.e.
17.05.2025 and 19.05.2025.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/16.05.2025