

CNR No. DLCT11-000083-2021
CBI vs Nalin Kumar
RC/DAI/2015-A-0036
CBI No. 14/2021

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Nalin Kumar on bail.
Sh. Mohd. Ashaab and Sh. Kumar Vaibhav, Ld.
Counsels for the accused Nalin Kumar.

The matter was listed today for recording of Prosecution Evidence.

Four Witnesses namely Sh. Deepak Kumar Sharma, Sh. Kuldeep Singh, Sh. Gulam Mustafa and Sh. Kailash Sahu are present.

PW Deepak Kumar Sharma, PW Kuldeep Singh, PW Gulam Mustafa are examined, cross-examined as PW-12, PW-13 and PW-14 respectively and discharged.

Examination of PW Kailash Sahu is deferred on the request of Ld. Sr. PP for CBI as for his examination certain documents are required which were not filed alongwith the chargesheet earlier and for that an application has been moved by the prosecution which is pending consideration. He is thus discharged unexamined today.

Ld. Defence counsel seeks some more time to file reply to the application filed on behalf of CBI for placing on record

certain additional documents mentioned in the said application.

Heard. Allowed. Be filed till next date of hearing.

Put up on **19.07.2025** (date already fixed) for PE.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/17.07.2025