

CNR No. DLCT11-000083-2021
CBI vs Nalin Kumar
RC/DAI/2015-A-0036
CBI No. 14/2021

19.07.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
MHC (M) Finnysam is also present.

Accused Nalin Kumar on bail.
Sh. Mohd. Ashaab and Sh. Kumar Vaibhav, Ld.
Counsels for the accused Nalin Kumar.

The matter was listed today for recording of Prosecution Evidence.

One witness namely Sh. Atul Kumar Singh is present.

Summons served to PW Manoj Kumar has been received back with the request that his wife is in a family way. On request, his presence is exempted for today.

Summons to PW Deepak Lama has been received back unserved with the report that the address mentioned in the summons is incomplete. He be summoned again after getting his full address.

PW Atul Kumar Singh is examined, cross-examined as PW-15, and discharged.

Put up on **07.08.2025 and 14.08.2025** for PE.

An application was filed on behalf of CBI for placing on record certain additional documents mentioned in the said application.

Copy of this application was supplied and time was sought by Ld. Defence Counsel to file reply.

Let the reply to the application be filed on **07.08.2025** for which day the application be also listed for disposal.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/19.07.2025