

CNR No. DLCT11-000083-2021
CBI No. 14/2021
CBI Vs. Nalin Kumar

14.08.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Nalin Kumar on bail.
Sh. Mohd. Ashaab, Ld. Counsel for the accused
(through VC).

PW Shiv Singh Rawat is present.

As per instructions of Ld. PO, matter be listed on
08.09.2025 for PE.

(Reader)
14.08.2025