

**CNR No. DLCT11-000083-2021
CBI vs Nalin Kumar
RC/DAI/2015-A-0036
CBI No. 14/2021**

08.09.2025

Court is lying vacant after Superannuation of Ld. Presiding Officer.

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Nalin Kumar on bail.

Ld. Advocates are abstaining from work pursuant to the resolution of the Coordination Committee of All District Courts Bar Associations, Delhi, protesting against the notification dated 13.08.2025 issued by the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor of India.

Put up on **24.09.2025** for the purpose already fixed.

**(Reader)
08.09.2025**