

CNR No. DLCT11-000083-2021

CBI vs Nalin Kumar

RC/DAI/2015-A-0036

CBI No. 14/2021

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Nalin Kumar on bail (through VC).

Sh. Mohd. Ashaab, Ld. Counsel for the accused

Nalin Kumar (through VC).

Both the witnesses PW-22 Pulish Baitha and PW-24 Tapas Chaterjee are present. However, Ld. Counsel for the accused states that there is some bereavement in the family of main counsel and prayed for adjournment.

In view of the said prayer, adjournment granted. Last opportunity is given, subject to payment of Rs. 1000/- each to both the witnesses present today including the TA/DA of previous date of hearing.

Put up on **13.12.2025** for P.E.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/26.11.2025