

CNR No. DLCT11-000083-2021
CBI vs Nalin Kumar
RC/DAI/2015-A-0036
CBI No. 14/2021

13.12.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

**Accused Nalin Kumar on bail.
Sh. Kumar Vaibhav and Sh. Mohd. Ashaab, Ld.
Counsels for the accused Nalin Kumar.**

Witnesses PW-22 Pulish Baitha, PW-24 Tapas Chaterjee and PW-23 Kailash Sahu are recalled for cross examination.

They have been cross examined and discharged.

The accused has paid the TA/DA of Rs. 2000/- each for two previous hearings to both the prosecution witnesses i.e. PW-22 Pulish Baitha and PW-24 Tapas Chaterjee present today.

No other witness is present today.

On request of Ld. Counsel for the accused, put up on **08.01.2026** for further P.E.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/13.12.2025