

CNR No. DLCT11-000083-2021  
CBI vs Nalin Kumar  
RC/DAI/2015-A-0036  
CBI No. 14/2021

18.02.2026

**Present:** Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

**Accused Nalin Kumar on bail.  
Sh. Kumar Vaibhav, Ld. Counsel for the accused  
Nalin Kumar.**

Witness Sh. Pramod Kumar Gupta is also present.

He has been examined in chief as PW-27. Cross examination of PW-27 is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Put up on **02.03.2026** for cross examination of PW-27.

(Dinesh Bhatt)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/18.02.2026