

CNR No. DLCT11-000083-2021  
CBI vs Nalin Kumar  
RC/DAI/2015-A-0036  
CBI No. 14/2021

30.03.2026

**Present:** Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
Accused Nalin Kumar is present on bail.  
Mr. Mohd. Ashaab, Ld. Counsel for the accused  
Nalin Kumar (through VC).

PW-27 Sh Pramod Kumar Gupta is present. However, accused has filed copy of the order dated 24.03.2026 as per which Hon'ble High Court has directed for deferment of cross-examination of PW-27 and it is clarified that there is no stay of proceedings for other witnesses. Accordingly, PW-27 Sh Pramod Kumar Gupta is discharged and be summoned later on appropriate date for cross-examination.

Put up for P.E. on **22.04.2026 & 25.04.2026.**

(Dinesh Bhatt)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/30.03.2026

**At 11.00 a.m.**

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused alongwith accused Nalin have appeared through VC and had requested for change of date.

On their request, put up for P.E. on **24.04.2025 & 25.04.2025.** The date already given i.e. 22.04.2026 is cancelled.

(Dinesh Bhatt)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/30.03.2026