

CNR No. DLCT11-000083-2021  
CBI vs Nalin Kumar  
RC/DAI/2015-A-0036  
CBI No. 14/2021

11.05.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

**Present:** Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
Accused Nalin Kumar is present on bail.  
Mr. Mohd. Ashaab, Ld. Counsel for the accused  
Nalin Kumar (through VC).

Put up for purpose already fixed on 20.05.2026.

(Reader)  
11.05.2026